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LOGS IN PISCATAQUIS BOOM. 

and secure the same by mortgage or mortgages of the franchise 
and property of said company. 

Section 13. The first meeting of said company may be called 
by a written notice thereof, signed by any corporator herein 
named, served upon each corporator by giving him the same in 
hand, or by leaving the same at his last and usual place of abode, 
seven days before the time of meeting-. 

Section 14. This act shall become null and void in two 
years from the day when the same shall take effect, unless said 
company shall have organized and commenced actual bU3iness 
under this charter. 

Section IS. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approve(l Marcb In, 1899. 

Cbaptel' ILlS. 
An Act to amend Chapter four hUlHll'Nl anduinety-one of the Pl'ivllte LllWS of the 

yellr eighteen huudred and ninety-tbree, relntive to the sllle of prize logs in 
l'iseataqllis Boom. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HOllse of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Chapter four hundred and ninety-one of the private lavvs of 
the year eighteen hundred and ninety-three is hereby amended 
by adding' to section one of said chapter four hundred and 
ninety-one, the following words, namely: and said company 
shall, at its own expense, when sorting logs, station a man at 
each sorting gap, who shall count and scale any and all stray 
logs taken into the boom of. said company, and not belonging to 
said company, and shall render an account of same, under oath, 
to the clerk of the Penobscot Lumbering Association, at Bangor, 
Maine, yearly, at the end of the time of sorting. Said man so 
stationed as aforesaid shall be appointed by the president of said 
lumbering association and shall serve at an expense of not 
exceeding two dollars per day. Such stray logs not belonging 
to said company, if spruce logs or other logs used by said com
pany for pulp, shall either be turned out into a drive in Piscata
quis river, or kept by said company, to be paid for to the owner, 
at one dollar less per thousand feet than the same mark sells for 
on the shore below Penobscot boom, the usual place of sale. 

Approvell March 15,1899. 

195 
CHAP. J 48 

First meet
ing, how 
called. 

Act shall 
be null in 
two years. 

Chapter 491, 
private laws 
of 1893, 
amended. 

Company 
shall count 
and scale 
all stray 
laO's. and 
account for 
same. 

-how stray 
logs shall 
be disposed 
of. 


